

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4801 - Wayland Township - On Gregorville Road from 10th Street to 6th Street - 2.03 miles
 PROJECT LH4824 - Wayland Township - On 8th Street from M-179 to 500' south 0.09 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4801	HMA 13A, Mod - 64-28	5,750	Ton	48.63	279,622.50	49.55	284,912.50	51.00	293,250.00		
LH4801	Shoulder, CL II, LM	850	Cyd	17.75	15,087.50	25.00	21,250.00	25.00	21,250.00		
LH4801	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	30.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,250.00		
LH4801	Restoration	300	Syd	4.00	1,200.00	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00		
LH4801	Conditioning Aggregate Base	107	Sta	90.00	9,630.00	80.00	8,560.00	80.00	8,560.00		
LH4801	Approach, CL II, LM	200	Cyd	17.75	3,550.00	22.00	4,400.00	25.00	5,000.00		
LH4801	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4801	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	9.00	450.00		
LH4801	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	6.50	1,300.00	9.00	1,800.00	9.00	1,800.00		
LH4801	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	21,400	Ft	0.06	1,284.00	0.06	1,284.00	0.06	1,284.00		
LH4801	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	10,000	Ft	0.06	600.00	0.06	600.00	0.06	600.00		
LH4801	Pavement Marking, Temporary	107	Sta	5.00	535.00	4.00	428.00	5.00	535.00		
LH4801	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00		
LH4801	Flag Control	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,690.00	5,690.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
LH4801	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,850.00	4,850.00	1,100.50	1,100.50	2,971.00	2,971.00		
LH4824	HMA 13A, Mod	200	Ton	64.92	12,984.00	59.18	11,836.00	80.00	16,000.00		
LH4824	Shoulder, CL II, LM	20	Cyd	17.75	355.00	55.00	1,100.00	55.00	1,100.00		
LH4824	Approach, CL II, LM	20	Cyd	17.75	355.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00		
LH4824	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4824	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	6.00	720.00	10.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,200.00		
LH4824	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,000	Ft	0.10	100.00	0.10	100.00	0.10	100.00		
LH4824	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,000	Ft	0.10	100.00	0.10	100.00	0.10	100.00		
LH4824	Pavement Marking, Temporary	5	Sta	5.00	25.00	4.00	20.00	10.00	50.00		
LH4824	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	690.00	690.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4824	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	630.00	630.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$346,558.00	TOTAL BID	\$354,301.00	TOTAL BID	\$365,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4803 - Saugatuck Township - On 65th street from Riverside Road to 128th Avenue - 0.97 mile
 PROJECT LH4804 - Saugatuck Township - On 66th Street from Cemetery Street to 135th Avenue - 0.60 mile
 PROJECT LH4805 - Saugatuck Township - On 129th Avenue from 66th Street to I-196 - 0.48 mile
 PROJECT LH4806 - Saugatuck Township - On Bandle Street from Riverside Drive to Elizabeth Street
 - 0.12 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4803	HMA 13A, Mod	1,850	Ton	47.67	88,189.50	48.80	90,280.00				
LH4803	Shoulder, CL II, LM	275	Cyd	22.00	6,050.00	24.00	6,600.00				
LH4803	Approach, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	24.00	1,200.00	22.00	1,100.00				
LH4803	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
LH4803	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00				
LH4803	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	5.50	1,375.00	9.00	2,250.00				
LH4803	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,200	Ft	0.06	612.00	0.06	612.00				
LH4803	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,100	Ft	0.07	217.00	0.07	217.00				
LH4803	Pavement Marking, Temporary	51	Sta	5.00	255.00	4.00	204.00				
LH4803	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	150.00	150.00				
LH4803	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	975.00	975.00				
LH4803	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,277.00	1,277.00				
LH4804	HMA 13A, Mod	1,150	Ton	48.78	56,097.00	49.35	56,752.50				
LH4804	Shoulder, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	22.00	3,300.00	24.00	3,600.00				
LH4804	Approach, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	24.00	1,200.00	22.00	1,100.00				
LH4804	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
LH4804	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	8.50	1,700.00	9.00	1,800.00				
LH4804	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	6,200	Ft	0.07	434.00	0.07	434.00				
LH4804	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,100	Ft	0.07	217.00	0.07	217.00				
LH4804	Pavement Marking, Temporary	31	Sta	5.00	155.00	4.00	124.00				
LH4804	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	150.00	150.00				
LH4804	Flag Control	1	LS	1,550.00	1,550.00	880.00	880.00				
LH4804	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,015.50	1,015.50				
LH4805	HMA 13A, Mod	1,000	Ton	48.10	48,100.00	51.90	51,900.00				
LH4805	Shoulder, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	22.00	3,300.00	24.00	3,600.00				
LH4805	Approach, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	24.00	1,200.00	22.00	1,100.00				
LH4805	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
LH4805	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	80	Syd	8.00	640.00	14.00	1,120.00				
LH4805	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	5,000	Ft	0.07	350.00	0.07	350.00				
LH4805	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,000	Ft	0.07	140.00	0.07	140.00				
LH4805	Pavement Marking, Temporary	25	Sta	5.00	125.00	4.00	100.00				
LH4805	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	880.00	880.00				
LH4805	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,025.00	1,025.00				
LH4806	HMA 13A, Mod	160	Ton	85.78	13,724.80	65.00	10,400.00				
LH4806	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	35.00	1,750.00				
LH4806	Restoration	300	Syd	4.00	1,200.00	2.00	600.00				
LH4806	Approach, CL II, LM	20	Cyd	24.00	480.00	30.00	600.00				
LH4806	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
LH4806	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00				
LH4806	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	8.50	2,125.00	9.00	2,250.00				
LH4806	Flag Control	1	LS	950.00	950.00	695.00	695.00				
LH4806	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	525.00	525.00	910.00	910.00				
LH4806	Valve Box, Adj	1	Ea	225.00	225.00	300.00	300.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$250,606.30	TOTAL BID	\$256,458.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING PROJECT LH4810 - Heath/Overisel Townships - On 136th Avenue from 41st Street to 38th Street -
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4819 - Overisel Township - On 47th Street from 143rd Avenue to 146th Avenue - 1.50 miles
 - 1.36 miles

PROJECT LH4820 - Overisel Township - On 147th Avenue from 40th street to 38th Street - 0.98 mile

PROJECT LH4821 - Overisel Township - On 144th Avenue from 38th Street to 36th Street - 0.97 mile

PROJECT LH4822 - Overisel Township - On 140th Avenue from 38th Street to east township line - 0.99 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4810	HMA 13A, Mod - 64-28	3,625	Ton	47.85	173,456.25	49.23	178,458.75	56.00	203,000.00		
LH4810	Shoulder, CL II, LM	700	Cyd	24.00	16,800.00	20.00	14,000.00	24.00	16,800.00		
LH4810	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00		
LH4810	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	100	Cyd	24.00	2,400.00	24.00	2,400.00	24.00	2,400.00		
LH4810	Restoration	450	Syd	2.00	900.00	4.00	1,800.00	2.00	900.00		
LH4810	Conditioning Aggregate Base	72	Sta	85.00	6,120.00	135.00	9,720.00	85.00	6,120.00		
LH4810	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	125	Syd	10.00	1,250.00	8.50	1,062.50	10.00	1,250.00		
LH4810	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,000	Ft	0.06	600.00	0.06	600.00	0.06	600.00		
LH4810	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,000	Ft	0.06	420.00	0.06	420.00	0.06	420.00		
LH4810	Pavement Marking, Temporary	72	Sta	4.00	288.00	5.00	360.00	5.00	360.00		
LH4810	Monument Box, Adjust	4	Ea	75.00	300.00	60.00	240.00	75.00	300.00		
LH4810	Flag Control	1	LS	1,380.00	1,380.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4810	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,525.75	1,525.75	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4819	HMA 13A, Mod	2,250	Ton	47.00	105,750.00	45.35	102,037.50	55.00	123,750.00		
LH4819	Shoulder, CL II, LM	1,000	Cyd	20.00	20,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	20.00	20,000.00		
LH4819	Approach, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	20.00	3,000.00	24.00	3,600.00	20.00	3,000.00		
LH4819	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4819	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	8.00	2,400.00	8.70	2,610.00	8.00	2,400.00		
LH4819	Pavement Rem, Mod	11	Syd	25.00	275.00	20.00	220.00	25.00	275.00		
LH4819	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,000	Ft	0.10	200.00	0.10	200.00	0.10	200.00		
LH4819	Pavement Marking, Temporary	79	Sta	4.00	316.00	5.00	395.00	5.00	395.00		
LH4819	Monument Box, Adjust	3	Ea	75.00	225.00	60.00	180.00	100.00	300.00		
LH4819	Flag Control	1	LS	1,035.00	1,035.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4819	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4820	HMA 13A, Mod	1,475	Ton	47.00	69,325.00	47.03	69,369.25	55.00	81,125.00		
LH4820	Shoulder, CL II, LM	650	Cyd	24.00	15,600.00	20.00	13,000.00	24.00	15,600.00		
LH4820	Approach, CL II, LM	75	Cyd	20.00	1,500.00	24.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,500.00		
LH4820	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		
LH4820	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	12.00	1,440.00	5.00	600.00	12.00	1,440.00		
LH4820	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,300	Ft	0.10	130.00	0.10	130.00	0.10	130.00		
LH4820	Pavement Marking, Temporary	52	Sta	4.00	208.00	5.00	260.00	5.00	260.00		
LH4820	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	60.00	60.00	100.00	100.00		
LH4820	Flag Control	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4820	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
				Sub Total	\$435,799.00	Sub Total	\$439,123.00	Sub Total	\$496,425.00		\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING PROJECT LH4810 - Heath/Overisel Townships - On 136th Avenue from 41st Street to 38th Street -
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4819 - Overisel Township - On 47th Street from 143rd Avenue to 146th Avenue - 1.50 miles
 - 1.36 miles

PROJECT LH4820 - Overisel Township - On 147th Avenue from 40th street to 38th Street - 0.98 mile

PROJECT LH4821 - Overisel Township - On 144th aVenue from 38th Street to 36th Street - 0.97 mile

PROJECT LH4822 - Overisel Township - On 140th Avenue from 38th Street to east township line - 0.99 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4821	HMA 13A, Mod	1,450	Ton	47.00	68,150.00	47.07	68,251.50	55.00	79,750.00		
LH4821	Shoulder, CL II, LM	600	Cyd	24.00	14,400.00	20.00	12,000.00	24.00	14,400.00		
LH4821	Approach, CL II, LM	75	Cyd	20.00	1,500.00	24.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,500.00		
LH4821	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		
LH4821	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	12.00	1,800.00	5.00	750.00	12.00	1,800.00		
LH4821	Pavement Rem, Mod	11	Syd	25.00	275.00	20.00	220.00	25.00	275.00		
LH4821	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	4,800	Ft	0.10	480.00	0.10	480.00	0.10	480.00		
LH4821	Pavement Marking, Temporary	51	Sta	4.00	204.00	5.00	255.00	5.00	255.00		
LH4821	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	60.00	60.00	100.00	100.00		
LH4821	Flag Control	1	LS	850.00	850.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4821	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4822	HMA 13A, Mod	1,475	Ton	47.00	69,325.00	46.33	68,336.75	54.00	79,650.00		
LH4822	Shoulder, CL II, LM	600	Cyd	20.00	12,000.00	20.00	12,000.00	20.00	12,000.00		
LH4822	Approach, CL II, LM	75	Cyd	20.00	1,500.00	24.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,500.00		
LH4822	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		
LH4822	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	5.00	2,250.00	5.60	2,520.00	5.00	2,250.00		
LH4822	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	25.00	1,000.00	20.00	800.00	25.00	1,000.00		
LH4822	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,400	Ft	0.10	340.00	0.10	340.00	0.10	340.00		
LH4822	Pavement Marking, Temporary	52	Sta	4.00	208.00	5.00	260.00	5.00	260.00		
LH4822	Monument Box, Adjust	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	60.00	120.00	100.00	200.00		
LH4822	Flag Control	1	LS	850.00	850.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4822	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
				Sub Total	\$181,052.00	Sub Total	\$178,143.25	Sub Total	\$203,360.00	Sub Total	
				BID TOTAL	\$616,851.00	BID TOTAL	\$617,266.25	BID TOTAL	\$699,785.00	BID TOTAL	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4812 - Allegan Township - On 34th Street from 110th Avenue to 113th Avenue - 1.38 miles
 PROJECT LH4813 - Allegan Township - On 34th Street from 113th Avenue to Monroe Road - 1.49 miles
 PROJECT LH4825 - Allegan Township - On Bayview Drive south of 122nd Avenue - 0.35 mile
 PROJECT LH4826 - Allegan Township - On Rose Drive west of 30th Street - 0.16 mile
 PROJECT LH4827 - Allegan Township - On Center Street east of Bridge Road - 0.13 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4812	HMA 13A, Mod - 64-28	5,200	Ton	49.80	258,960.00	51.15	265,980.00				
LH4812	Shoulder, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	20.00	3,000.00	22.00	3,300.00				
LH4812	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00				
LH4812	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	24.00	2,400.00				
LH4812	Restoration	450	Syd	2.00	900.00	4.00	1,800.00				
LH4812	Conditioning Aggregate Base	70	Sta	85.00	5,950.00	135.00	9,450.00				
LH4812	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	9.00	1,080.00	9.00	1,080.00				
LH4812	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	14,150	Ft	0.06	849.00	0.06	849.00				
LH4812	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8,000	Ft	0.06	480.00	0.06	480.00				
LH4812	Pavement Marking, Temporary	70	Sta	4.00	280.00	10.00	700.00				
LH4812	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00				
LH4812	Flag Control	1	LS	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00				
LH4812	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,520.00	1,520.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
LH4813	HMA 13A, Mod	4,800	Ton	50.70	243,360.00	47.88	229,824.00				
LH4813	Shoulder, CL II, LM	300	Cyd	24.00	7,200.00	22.00	6,600.00				
LH4813	Approach, CL II, LM	75	Cyd	20.00	1,500.00	24.00	1,800.00				
LH4813	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	1,300.00				
LH4813	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	1,000	Syd	4.00	4,000.00	9.00	9,000.00				
LH4813	Pavement Rem, Mod	150	Syd	25.00	3,750.00	20.00	3,000.00				
LH4813	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	15,700	Syd	0.06	942.00	0.06	942.00				
LH4813	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,500	Ft	0.06	390.00	0.06	390.00				
LH4813	Pavement Marking, Temporary	78	Sta	4.00	312.00	10.00	780.00				
LH4813	Monument Box, Adjust	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00				
LH4813	Flag Control	1	LS	2,020.00	2,020.00	3,200.00	3,200.00				
LH4813	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,520.00	1,520.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
				Sub Total	\$546,313.00	Sub Total	\$552,175.00			\$0.00	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4812 - Allegan Township - On 34th Street from 110th Avenue to 113th Avenue - 1.38 miles
 PROJECT LH4813 - Allegan Township - On 34th Street from 113th Avenue to Monroe Road - 1.49 miles
 PROJECT LH4825 - Allegan Township - On Bayview Drive south of 122nd Avenue - 0.35 mile
 PROJECT LH4826 - Allegan Township - On Rose Drive west of 30th Street - 0.16 mile
 PROJECT LH4827 - Allegan Township - On Center Street east of Bridge Road - 0.13 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4825	HMA 13A, Mod	700	Ton	53.05	37,135.00	58.88	41,216.00				
LH4825	Shoulder, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00				
LH4825	Approach, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	24.00	1,200.00				
LH4825	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00				
LH4825	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	80	Syd	12.00	960.00	9.00	720.00				
LH4825	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	3,700	Syd	0.06	222.00	0.06	222.00				
LH4825	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,500	Ft	0.10	150.00	0.10	150.00				
LH4825	Pavement Marking, Temporary	18	Sta	4.00	72.00	10.00	180.00				
LH4825	Flag Control	1	LS	780.00	780.00	1,300.00	1,300.00				
LH4825	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	840.00	840.00	1,200.00	1,200.00				
LH4826	HMA 13A, Mod	275	Ton	56.08	15,422.00	64.63	17,773.25				
LH4826	Shoulder, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00				
LH4826	Approach, CL II, LM	25	Cyd	25.00	625.00	24.00	600.00				
LH4826	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00				
LH4826	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	10.00	1,500.00	9.00	1,350.00				
LH4826	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00				
LH4826	Flag Control	1	LS	735.00	735.00	1,250.00	1,250.00				
LH4826	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	710.00	710.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
LH4827	HMA 13A, Mod	225	Ton	61.54	13,846.50	68.73	15,464.25				
LH4827	Shoulder, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00				
LH4827	Approach, CL II, LM	10	Cyd	25.00	250.00	24.00	240.00				
LH4827	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00				
LH4827	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	10.00	1,200.00	9.00	1,080.00				
LH4827	Flag Control	1	LS	735.00	735.00	1,250.00	1,250.00				
LH4827	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	710.50	710.50	1,000.00	1,000.00				
				Sub Total	\$85,143.00	Sub Total	\$93,745.50				
				BID TOTAL	\$631,456.00	BID TOTAL	\$645,920.50		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4818 - Casco Township - On 107th Avenue from 70th Street to 68th Street - 0.99 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4818	HMA 13A, Mod	2,950	Ton	46.25	136,437.50	50.50	148,975.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Shoulder, CL II, LM	650	Cyd	22.00	14,300.00	24.00	15,600.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	24.00	2,400.00	24.00	2,400.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Pavement Rem, Mod	11	Syd	20.00	220.00	29.00	319.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	275	Syd	7.84	2,156.00	16.20	4,455.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Cold Milling HMA Surface	350	Syd	7.84	2,744.00	7.70	2,695.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	5,000	Ft	0.10	500.00	0.11	550.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	10.00	530.00	10.00	530.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	370.00	370.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Flag Control	1	LS	3,720.00	3,720.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4818	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	6,300.00	6,300.00		0.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$165,657.50	TOTAL BID	\$195,194.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

LH4828 - Fillmore Township - On 50th Street from 146th Avenue to Ottogan Street - 1.01 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4828	HMA 13A, Mod	1,525	Ton	45.64	69,601.00	46.40	70,760.00	56.00	85,400.00		
LH4828	Shoulder, CL II, LM	600	Cyd	22.00	13,200.00	24.00	14,400.00	24.00	14,400.00		
LH4828	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00		
LH4828	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		
LH4828	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	175	Syd	6.00	1,050.00	12.00	2,100.00	12.00	2,100.00		
LH4828	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yell	5,400	SFt	0.10	540.00	0.10	540.00	0.10	540.00		
LH4828	Pavement Marking, Temporary	54	Sta	5.00	270.00	4.00	216.00	5.00	270.00		
LH4828	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
LH4828	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	875.00	875.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4828	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	845.00	845.00	940.00	940.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$92,121.00	TOTAL BID	\$93,636.00	TOTAL BID	\$108,550.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4829 - Laketown Township - On 61st Street 0.29 mile south of 144th Avenue to 147th Avenue
 - 1.78 miles
 PROJECT LH4830 - Laketown Township - On Forest Lane, Castle Avenue, Castle Court,
 Kingsway Court, and Pine Drive - 0.93 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4829	HMA 13A, Mod	3,100	Ton	47.18	146,258.00	50.42	156,302.00				
LH4829	Shoulder, CL II, LM	300	Cyd	22.00	6,600.00	22.00	6,600.00				
LH4829	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00				
LH4829	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00				
LH4829	Pavement Rem, Mod	110	Syd	20.00	2,200.00	25.00	2,750.00				
LH4829	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	5.00	4,000.00	4.00	3,200.00				
LH4829	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	15,800	Ft	0.06	948.00	0.06	948.00				
LH4829	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,600	Ft	0.06	396.00	0.06	396.00				
LH4829	Pavement Marking, Temporary	94	Sta	5.00	470.00	4.00	376.00				
LH4829	Monument Box, Adjust	2	Ea	60.00	120.00	100.00	200.00				
LH4829	Flag Control	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,435.00	1,435.00				
LH4829	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,050.00	2,050.00	970.00	970.00				
LH4830	HMA 13A, Mod	1,850	Ton	56.12	103,822.00	64.34	119,029.00				
LH4830	Approach, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	24.00	1,200.00	24.00	1,200.00				
LH4830	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	350	Cyd	24.00	8,400.00	24.00	8,400.00				
LH4830	Restoration	2,300	Syd	4.00	9,200.00	2.00	4,600.00				
LH4830	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
LH4830	Pavement Rem, Mod	350	Syd	20.00	7,000.00	25.00	8,750.00				
LH4830	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	1,300	Syd	4.00	5,200.00	5.00	6,500.00				
LH4830	Valve Box, Adjust	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00				
LH4830	Manhole, Adjust	24	Ea	475.00	11,400.00	300.00	7,200.00				
LH4830	Flag Control	1	LS	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,930.00	1,930.00				
LH4830	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,700.00	1,700.00	765.00	765.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$323,564.00	TOTAL BID	\$337,201.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

LH4831 - Otsego Township - On Morter Street, Ames Street, and Earl Street
 - 0.36 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4831	HMA 13A, Mod	500	Ton	62.15	31,075.00	60.00	30,000.00				
LH4831	Shoulder, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	24.00	2,400.00	24.00	2,400.00				
LH4831	Approach, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00				
LH4831	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
LH4831	Pavement Rem, Mod	90	Syd	20.00	1,800.00	25.00	2,250.00				
LH4831	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	18.00	3,600.00	8.00	1,600.00				
LH4831	Flag Control	1	LS	1,700.00	1,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00				
LH4831	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$44,025.00	TOTAL BID	\$50,750.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

LH4832 - Gun Plain Township - On 4th Street from Riverview Drive to M-89 - 0.79 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4832	HMA 13A, Mod	1,225	Ton	49.42	60,539.50	50.00	61,250.00				
LH4832	Shoulder, CL II, LM	250	Cyd	24.00	6,000.00	24.00	6,000.00				
LH4832	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	24.00	2,400.00				
LH4832	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00				
LH4832	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	25.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,000.00				
LH4832	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	230	Syd	33.00	7,590.00	9.00	2,070.00				
LH4832	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,000	Ft	0.10	600.00	0.10	600.00				
LH4832	Pavement Marking, Temporary	42	Sta	10.00	420.00	9.00	378.00				
LH4832	Flag Control	1	LS	3,140.00	3,140.00	6,500.00	6,500.00				
LH4832	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	11,000.00	11,000.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$84,039.50	TOTAL BID	\$92,398.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

LH4833 - Monterey Township - On 26th Street south township line to 126th Avenue - 1.00 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4833	HMA 13A, Mod	2,400	Ton	47.60	114,240.00	48.16	115,584.00	56.00	134,400.00		
LH4833	Shoulder, CL II, LM	350	Cyd	24.00	8,400.00	22.00	7,700.00	24.00	8,400.00		
LH4833	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00		
LH4833	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4833	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,600	Ft	0.06	636.00	0.06	636.00	0.06	636.00		
LH4833	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	5,000	Ft	0.06	300.00	0.06	300.00	0.06	300.00		
LH4833	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	4.00	212.00	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00		
LH4833	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	275	Syd	9.00	2,475.00	4.50	1,237.50	9.00	2,475.00		
LH4833	Monument Box, Adjust	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	60.00	120.00	100.00	200.00		
LH4833	Flag Control	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,250.00	1,250.00		
LH4833	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,124.00	1,124.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$132,203.00	TOTAL BID	\$132,292.50	TOTAL BID	\$152,550.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

LH4834 - Martin Township - On 122nd Avenue from 525' west of 4th Street to 4th Street - 0.37 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4834	HMA 4E1, Mod - 64-28	1,900	Ton	52.60	99,940.00	56.00	106,400.00	57.36	108,984.00		
LH4834	Shoulder, CL II, LM	250	Cyd	25.00	6,250.00	25.00	6,250.00	22.00	5,500.00		
LH4834	Approach, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00		
LH4834	Conditioning Aggregate Base	70	Sta	85.00	5,950.00	85.00	5,950.00	90.00	6,300.00		
LH4834	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	10.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,500.00	24.00	3,600.00		
LH4834	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	4,000	Ft	0.10	400.00	0.10	400.00	0.10	400.00		
LH4834	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,000	Ft	0.10	200.00	0.10	200.00	0.10	200.00		
LH4834	Pavement Marking, Temporary	20	Sta	4.00	80.00	5.00	100.00	10.00	200.00		
LH4834	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00		
LH4834	Flag Control	1	LS	975.00	975.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00		
LH4834	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,280.00	1,280.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$117,675.00	TOTAL BID	\$124,450.00	TOTAL BID	\$133,634.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 27, 2016, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

LH4835 - Watson Township - On 122nd Avenue west township line to 20th Street - 2.00 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4835	HMA 13A, Mod - 64-28	6,850	Ton	50.10	343,185.00	52.23	357,775.50	57.00	390,450.00		
LH4835	Approach, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	20.00	3,000.00	22.00	3,300.00	25.00	3,750.00		
LH4835	Conditioning Aggregate Base	106	Sta	85.00	9,010.00	135.00	14,310.00	85.00	9,010.00		
LH4835	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	9.00	1,800.00	24.00	4,800.00	9.00	1,800.00		
LH4835	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	21,200	Ft	0.06	1,272.00	0.06	1,272.00	0.06	1,272.00		
LH4835	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	18,000	Ft	0.06	1,080.00	0.06	1,080.00	0.06	1,080.00		
LH4835	Pavement Marking, Temporary	106	Sta	4.00	424.00	10.00	1,060.00	5.00	530.00		
LH4835	Monument Box, Adjust	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	250.00	1,250.00	100.00	500.00		
LH4835	Manhole, Adjust	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	475.00	1,425.00	350.00	1,050.00		
LH4835	Flag Control	1	LS	1,865.00	1,865.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
LH4835	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,550.00	2,550.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	7,608.00	7,608.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$365,736.00	TOTAL BID	\$391,022.50	TOTAL BID	\$419,550.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00